The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and

undiscounted, and include estimated interest payments and exclude the impact of netting agreements.

Contractual cash flows - 31 March, 2021

EURO

Page 37

CACHET PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTE - 3: NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

Sensitivity analysis

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Effect in INR

31st March, 2021

10% movement in foreign currencies

EURO

USD

Total

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Effect in INR

31st March, 2020

10% movement in foreign currencies

EURO

USD

Total

v. Interest rate risk

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial assets

Financial liabilities

Variable-rate instruments

Financial liabilities

Total

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates would not have any material impact on the equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars

31st March, 2021

Variable-rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

31st March, 2020

Variable-rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity (net) -   -   -   -

(6.56)   6.56   (4.85)   4.85

-   -   -   -

-   -   -   -

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

1,558.98

-

1,438.81   -196.10

655.70

1,860.17

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.

Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Equity, net of taxProfit or loss

Particulars
March 31, 2021

2,997.79   2,319.77

March 31, 2020

Carrying amount

66.86   (66.86)   49.47   (49.47)

81.42   (81.42)   60.24   (60.24)

14.56   (14.56)   10.77   (10.77)

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

65.99   -

(62.75)

(3.24)

83.86

88.19

(4.33)

(83.86)

(88.19)

3.24

62.75

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against various foreign currencies at 31st March would

have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected equity and profit or